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1979 Senate Bill 225 Date published: May 6, 1980

CHAPTER 187, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 29.01 (8) of the statutes, relating to the definition of resident for the
purposes of fish and game laws.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 29.01 (8) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.01 (8) RESIDENT. “Resident” means any a person who has maintained 4 his or her
place of permanent abode in this state for a period of 30 days immediately preceding s
his or her application for license. Domiciliary intent is required to establish that a person
is maintaining his or her place of permanent abode in this state. Mere ownership of
property is not sufficient to establish domiciliary intent. Evidence of domiciliary intent
includes, without limitation, the location where the person votes, pays personal income
taxes or obtains a driver’s license.




